

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Code sections:						
Indexes:						
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE					
	COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY					
	c) Authorize staff to request a meeting and meet with the Tribe to discuss mitigation of significant off- reservation environmental impacts pursuant to the Tribal Environmental Ordinance.					
	<ul> <li>b) Authorize the Chair to execute the comment letter and represent the Board at a public meeting hele at the Chumash Pavilion in Santa Ynez on the Environmental Evaluation of the Chumash Casino Consolidation Project scheduled for May 10, 2002;</li> </ul>					
	a) Review a comment letter from the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians regarding the Tribe's Environmental Evaluation of the Chumash Casino Consolidation Project;					
Title:	HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a comment letter from the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians regarding the Tribe's Environmental Evaluation of the Chumash Casino Consolidation Project, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR.)					
On agenda:	5/7/2002	Final action:	5/7/2002			
File created:	4/18/2002	In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed			
File #:	02-00441 <b>Version:</b> 1					

5/7/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
4/23/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a comment letter from the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians regarding the Tribe's Environmental Evaluation of the Chumash Casino Consolidation Project, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR.)

a) Review a comment letter from the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians regarding the Tribe's Environmental Evaluation of the Chumash Casino Consolidation Project;

b) Authorize the Chair to execute the comment letter and represent the Board at a public meeting held at the Chumash Pavilion in Santa Ynez on the Environmental Evaluation of the Chumash Casino Consolidation Project scheduled for May 10, 2002;

c) Authorize staff to request a meeting and meet with the Tribe to discuss mitigation of significant offreservation environmental impacts pursuant to the Tribal Environmental Ordinance.

## File #: 02-00441, Version: 1

## COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

[Enter body here.]